Montevallo City Council Work Session
November 12, 2024
5:30 p.m. at City Hall
Montevallo City Council Meeting
November 12, 2024
6:00 p.m. at City Hall

Pledge of Allegiance

Meeting Call to Order

Approval and/or corrections of the Minutes: 10.28.24

Recognitions / Awards:

Opportunities for Citizens to Speak to the Council:

Committee Reports and Consideration of Bills:

- Public Health & Safety (Police, Fire, Code Enforcement, Housing Abatement and Planning & Zoning) David King- Chair
- <u>Sustainability</u> (Streets & Sanitation, Recycling, Arbor & Beautification, ValloCycle, Environmental Preservation Initiatives, and Historical Commission) **Kenny Dukes- Chair**
- <u>Recreation, Preservation and Community Development</u> (Parks & Recreation, Youth Athletics, Trails, Annexations)
 <u>Martha Eisenberg Chair</u>
- <u>Education, Arts & Outreach</u> (Schools, UM, Boys & Girls Club, Library, American Village, Sister City Commission, Art Walk, IMPACT) MJCC **Lelia Mitchell Chair**
- Finance, Economic Development & Tourism (Finance, MDCD, IDB, Chamber, Main Street) Sonya Swords Chair

Consent Agenda: Payment of Bills

New Business:

- Ordinance 11122024 268 An Ordinance assenting to a certain petition for annexation. The City Council of the City of Montevallo, as and for its governing body, hereby assents to the annexation of that certain land of approximately 5 acres with a physical address of 315 Triple B Drive, Montevallo, AL 35115 but, otherwise identified as Parcel Identification Number: 27.2.030.000.005.001 upon the petition of the property owner(s) Sherri and Ronald Fee, as provided in §11-42-21 of the 1975 Alabama Code and other applicable law.
- Recommendation to approve Parade Permit request for the Montevallo Chamber of Commerce Annual Christmas Parade on Thursday December 5th beginning at 6:00 PM. Main Street from Wadsworth Street to Shelby Street.

Old Business: Ordinance 10282024-353 The City of Montevallo, Shelby County, Alabama, FLOODPLAIN DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE, as revised from Ordinance # 12142020 – 302 and adopted by the Montevallo City Council.

Board Appointments: Housing Abatement Board. Council District 1 - Lance Byrd, Council District 2 - Lorenza Mitchell, Sr, Council District 3 - Morgan Bryant, Council District - 4 John Baggett, Council District - 5, George Henry.

Other Business:		
Citizen Participation:		

Adjourn